

## SCHEDULE 29

### Amendment of the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 and related amendments

## PART 2

### Amendment of Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/1354

**55.** Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2017/1354 specifying how to present the information provided for in Article 10(10) of Directive 2014/53/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council is amended in accordance with paragraphs 56 to 62.

**56.** In Article 1 and in both places in which it occurs in Article 2 for “Article 10(10) of Directive 2014/53/EU” substitute “regulation 14 of the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017”.

**57.** In Article 1 for “at least one Member State” substitute “the United Kingdom”.

**58.** In Article 2—

- (a) in paragraph 1(a) after “Annex I” insert “, followed by the abbreviation “UK””;
- (b) in paragraph 1(b)—
  - (i) after “Requirements in” insert “the UK”;
  - (ii) omit from “, in a language” to the end;
- (c) in paragraph 2 for the words from “a language” to the end substitute—  
“English, the geographical areas in the United Kingdom where such restrictions or requirements exist, as well as the types of restrictions or requirements applicable”.

**59.** Omit Article 3.

**60.** After Article 3 omit—

- (a) the words “This Regulation shall be binding” to the end;
- (b) “Done at Brussels, 20 July 2017”;
- (c) the signatory text.

**61.** In Annex I—

- (a) omit paragraph 3;
- (b) omit paragraph 5.

**62.** Omit Annex II.